
 

 

Dates for your Diaries 

Regular meetings:- 
Compline 7.00pm every 1st Monday 
Meditation at 4.15pm every Tuesday  
Contact Catherine Lightfoot  01297 561687 
Gospel Singers Every Tuesday Term time 
Jo Cursley 01297 443642 
Bell Ringing Practice every Thursday 7.30pm 
Please contact Jo Clarke 01297 443050 
Knit and Chatter every Wednesday 2.00-4.00pm 
Contact Elizabeth Cooper 01297 445538 or just turn up! 
Coffee at The Black Dog 10.30am first Thursday 
each month Contact Graham Sheargold 01297 442095 
Prayer Meeting every Wednesday at 10.00am in church 
 —————————————————————— 
Tues 13th February “Love Gratitude & Pancakes” 12.00-2.00pm 
Come and share something you love about this world of ours, 
And contribute to an art installation if you wish!  
A Valentine’s/Pancake/Day/love-for-the earth mash-up. 
 

Friday 16th February Lent Course at Uplyme 2.00pm Rectory 
 

This Lent we will be joining in with the diocesan Lent Course titled 
‘Come and See. ’There is a study guide and videos to watch. 
There are seven sessions that look at different gospel references for 
‘ Come and See’, and then explores how we can share our own faith with 
others in an authentic and engaging way. 
All are invited from across our team of churches to get involved and by  
the end of the course I hope you will feel equipped and inspired to 
‘Go and Tell.’ 
The sessions are from 2pm to 3.30pm on Fridays, with two evening sessions 
from 7pm to 8.30pm. 
 
Saturday 17th February Community Walk 10.30am  
followed by a Light Lunch at 12.00noon in church (non walkers welcome) 

Friday 23rd February Lent Course at Uplyme 2.00pm 
 
Saturday 24th February Men’s Brunch at Hunter’s Lodge Inn  
Saturday 24th February “Winter Warmer” 7.00pm Soup&Pud 
 
Friday 1st March Lent Course at Uplyme 2.00pm 
 
Saturday 2nd March Vigil for Climate Justice 10.30-11.30am 
Creating Space for our feelings about the climate and biodiversity crisis. There 
will be an option to sit quietly, some creative activities for all ages outside, and 
a chance to put shared words to our experience.  
 
Monday 4th  March Lent Course at Uplyme 7.00pm 
Friday 15th March Lent Course at Uplyme 2.00pm 
 
Saturday 16th March Community Walk - “Walk - Talk & Look” 10.30am  
Make time to notice the biodiversity and beauty of our home patch. 
followed by a Light Lunch at 12.00noon in church  
(Non-walkers welcome) 
 
Monday 18th March Lent Course at Uplyme 7.00pm 
 
Friday 22nd March Lent Course at Uplyme 2.00pm 
 
Sunday 24th March 9.30am Palm Sunday starting at the War Memorial 
Barnes Meadow……with a live animal!! And Hot Cross Buns. 
Friday 29th March Good Friday  
Sunday 31st March Easter Sunday 10.00am 
 
Monday 22nd April Annual Parochial Church Meeting 7.00pm 
 
Saturday 27th April Spring Fayre 12.00-2.30pm Flying Angels from the Tower. 


